@ EncrgyAustralia

Yearly Limits Correction Log

EPL Number: 766

EPL Holder: EnergyAustralia NSW

EPL Name of facility: WALLERAWANG POWER STATION

EPL Address of facility: 1 MAIN STREET, WALLERAWANG, NSW 2845

EPL Website link: http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766

http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadernamel=Content-
Disposition&blobheadervaluel=attachment%3B+filename%3D%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf%228&blobkey=id&blobtable=MungoBlobs&blobw
EPL Monitoring locations: here=1343703385873&ssbinary=true

http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadernamel=Content-
Disposition&blobheadervaluel=attachment%3B+filename%3D%22License+Units+of+Measurement.pdf%22&blobkey=id&blobtable=MungoBlobs&blobwher
EPL Unit of measure abbreviations e=1343703385887&ssbinary=true
EPL Period monitored: Year ending December 2014

Licenced Date

Monitoring Original |Corrected |Date Originally
Point Code |Pollutant Unit of Measure Data DE ] Corrected |Published |[Reason

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
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http://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=32163&SYSUID=1&LICID=766
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Units of Measurement Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Units of Measurement Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Units of Measurement Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Locations Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Locations Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Locations Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
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Yearly Limits Summary Report

EPL Number: 766

EPL Holder: EnergyAustralia NSW

EPL Name of facility: WALLERAWANG POWER STATION

EPL Address of facility: 1 MAIN STREET, WALLERAWANG, NSW 2845

EPL Website link: http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766

EPL Monitoring locations: http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadernamel=Content-Disposition&blobheadervaluel=attachme
EPL Unit of measure abbreviations http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadernamel=Content-Disposition&blobheadervaluel=attachme
EPL Period monitored: Year ending December 2014

Yearly Summary Status: Complete: all monitoring data obtained
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http://www.environment.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=32163&SYSUID=1&LICID=766
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Locations Wallerawang.pdf.aspx
http://www.de.com.au/ArticleDocuments/203/Environment Protection Licence Units of Measurement Wallerawang.pdf.aspx

Licenced

Monitoring
Point Code
NIL
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Pollutant
NIL

Unit of
Measure
NIL

98.5 Percentile Yearly Limits Report

Number of

times 98.5 98.5
Monitoring monitored Percentile Percentile
Frequency inyear Value Limit Exceedance Published Date Comment
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

12/10/2015



Licenced
Monitoring
Point Code
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP1
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP21
LDP4
LDP4
LDP4
LDP4
LDP4

LDP4
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Pollutant

Aluminium (dissolve mg/L
Arsenic (dissolved) mg/L
Boron mg/L
Conductivity uS/cm
Copper (dissolved) mg/L
Fluoride mg/L
Nickel (dissolved) mg/L
Sulphate mg/L
Zinc (dissolved) mg/L
Aluminium (dissolve mg/L
Arsenic (dissolved) mg/L
Boron mg/L
Conductivity uS/cm
Copper (dissolved) mg/L
Fluoride mg/L
Nickel (dissolved) mg/L
Sulphate mg/L
Zinc (dissolved) mg/L
Aluminium (dissolve mg/L
Arsenic (dissolved) mg/L
Boron mg/L
Conductivity uS/cm
Copper (dissolved) mg/L

Fluoride mg/L

90 Percentile Yearly Limits Report

Published Date

Monitoring Frequency
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Weekly during any discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Weekly during any discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Weekly during any discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Weekly during any discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Monthly during discharge
Weekly during any discharge
Monthly during discharge

Monthly during discharge

20

20

0.005

0.003

0.03

269

0.013

0.7

0.007

36

0.012

0.01

0.003

0.15

1408

0.022

11

0.007

512

0.003

0.008

0.012

0.24

1873

0.028

1.7

0.055 No

0.02 No

0.8 No

2500 No

0.15 No

2.5 No

0.05 No

1200 No

0.1 No

0.055 No

0.02 No

0.8 No

2500 No

0.15 No

2.5 No

0.05 No

1200 No

0.1 No

0.055 No

0.02 No

0.8 No

2500 No

0.15 No

2.5 No

Not sampled:
12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

12/10/2015 2014.

Not sampled:

(? EncrgyAustralia

due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge 1 January to 21 December
due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge January to November
due to no flow / no discharge 1 January to 21 December
due to no flow / no discharge January to November

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge other than in weeks

12/10/2015 ending 6 April and 25 May 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge other than in weeks

12/10/2015 ending 6 April and 25 May 2014.

Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June

12/10/2015 to December 2014.

12/10/2015 Not sampled:
12/10/2015 Not sampled:
12/10/2015 Not sampled:
12/10/2015 Not sampled:
12/10/2015 Not sampled:

12/10/2015 Not sampled:

due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.

due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.

12/10/2015



g EncrgyAustralia

LDP4 Nickel (dissolved) mg/L Monthly during discharge 5 0.01 0.05 No 12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4 Sulphate mg/L Weekly during any discharge 20 697 1200 No 12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4 Zinc (dissolved) mg/L Monthly during discharge 5 0.003 0.1 No 12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
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@ EncrgyAustralia

50 Percentile Yearly Limits Report

Number of
Licenced times

Monitoring Unit of Monitoring monitored|50 Percentile |50 Percentile
Point Code Pollutant Measure Frequency in year|Value Limit Exceedance |[Published Date Comment
NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
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