

## **Yearly Limits Correction Log**

EPL Number: 766

EPL Holder: EnergyAustralia NSW

EPL Name of facility: WALLERAWANG POWER STATION

EPL Address of facility: 1 MAIN STREET, WALLERAWANG, NSW 2845

EPL Website link: <a href="http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766">http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766</a>

http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-

 $\underline{Disposition\&blobheadervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&blobtable=MungoBlobs\&blobwatervalue1=attachment\%3B+filename\%3D\%22Environment+monitoring+locations.pdf\%22\&blobkey=id\&$ 

EPL Monitoring locations: here=1343703385873&ssbinary=true

http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-

<u>Disposition&blobheadervalue1=attachment%3B+filename%3D%22License+Units+of+Measurement.pdf%22&blobkey=id&blobtable=MungoBlobs&blobwher</u>

EPL Unit of measure abbreviations <u>e=1343703385887&ssbinary=true</u>
EPL Period monitored: Year ending December 2014

	Licenced						Date
Sample	Monitoring			Original	Corrected	Date	Originally
Date	Point Code	Pollutant	Unit of Measure	Data	Data	Corrected	Published
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Page 1 of 7 12/10/2015



## **Yearly Limits Summary Report**

EPL Number: 766

EPL Holder: EnergyAustralia NSW

EPL Name of facility: WALLERAWANG POWER STATION

EPL Address of facility: 1 MAIN STREET, WALLERAWANG, NSW 2845

EPL Website link: <a href="http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766">http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/ViewPOEOLicence.aspx?DOCID=33433&SYSUID=1&LICID=766</a>

EPL Monitoring locations: <a href="http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-Disposition&blobheadervalue1=attachme">http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-Disposition&blobheadervalue1=attachme</a>

EPL Unit of measure abbreviations <a href="http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-Disposition&blobheadervalue1=attachme">http://www.energyaustralia.com.au/servlet/Satellite?blobcol=urldata&blobheader=application%2Fpdf&blobheadername1=Content-Disposition&blobheadervalue1=attachme</a>

EPL Period monitored: Year ending December 2014

Yearly Summary Status: Complete: all monitoring data obtained

Page 2 of 6 12/10/2015



## **98.5 Percentile Yearly Limits Report**

				Number of						
Licenced				times	98.5	98.5				
Monitoring		Unit of	Monitoring	monitored	Percentile	Percentile				
Point Code	Pollutant	Measure	Frequency	in year	Value	Limit	Exceedance	Published Date	Comment	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Page 3 of 6 12/10/2015



## 90 Percentile Yearly Limits Report

				Number of					
Licenced				times					
Monitoring Point Code	Pollutant	Unit of Measure	Monitoring Frequency	monitored 90 in year Va		90 Percentile Limit E	vcoodanco	Published Date	Comment
Point Code	Pollutant	Ivieasure	INIOIII of the production	ili year va	ilue	Littlic	xceedance	Fubilished Date	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Aluminium (dissolv	re mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.005	0.055 N	lo	12/10/2015	
									Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Arsenic (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.003	0.02 N	lo	12/10/2015	
		4.		_				40/40/004	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Boron	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.03	0.8 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge 1 January to 21 December
LDP1	Conductivity	uS/cm	Weekly during any discharge	1	269	2500 N	lo	12/10/2015	
	20110101011111	o. <b>c,</b> c	and any areanange	_	_00			, _0, _0_0	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Copper (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.013	0.15 N	lo	12/10/2015	2014.
									Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Fluoride	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.7	2.5 N	lo	12/10/2015	
LDD1	Nickel (dissolved)	ma/I	Monthly during discharge	1	0.007	0.05 N	lo.	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Nickei (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.007	0.05 N	10	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge 1 January to 21 December
LDP1	Sulphate	mg/L	Weekly during any discharge	1	36	1200 N	lo	12/10/2015	
	•	G,	, , , ,					, ,	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to November
LDP1	Zinc (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.012	0.1 N	lo	12/10/2015	2014.
									Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June
LDP21	Aluminium (dissolv	re mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.01	0.055 N	lo	12/10/2015	to December 2014.
LDP21	Arsenic (dissolved)	ma/l	Monthly during discharge	1	0.003	0.02 N	lo.	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June to December 2014.
LDFZI	Arsenic (dissolved)	ilig/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.003	0.02 1	10	12/10/2013	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June
LDP21	Boron	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.15	0.8 N	lo	12/10/2015	to December 2014.
		G.	, ,						Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge other than in weeks
LDP21	Conductivity	uS/cm	Weekly during any discharge	2	1408	2500 N	lo	12/10/2015	ending 6 April and 25 May 2014.
		4.							Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June
LDP21	Copper (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.022	0.15 N	lo	12/10/2015	to December 2014.  Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June
LDP21	Fluoride	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	2	1.1	2.5 N	lo	12/10/2015	to December 2014.
25. 21	ridoride	8/ =	monthly daring discharge	_		2.3 .		12, 10, 2010	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June
LDP21	Nickel (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.007	0.05 N	lo	12/10/2015	to December 2014.
									Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge other than in weeks
LDP21	Sulphate	mg/L	Weekly during any discharge	2	512	1200 N	lo	12/10/2015	ending 6 April and 25 May 2014.
LDD21	Zinc (dissolved)	ma/I	Monthly during discharge	1	0.003	0.1 N	lo.	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge January to April and June to December 2014.
LDP21	Zinc (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	1	0.003	0.1 N	10	12/10/2015	to December 2014.
LDP4	Aluminium (dissolv	re mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.008	0.055 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
		G.	,					, .	
LDP4	Arsenic (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.012	0.02 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
	_	4.		_					
LDP4	Boron	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.24	0.8 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4	Conductivity	uS/cm	Weekly during any discharge	20	1873	2500 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LUIT	Conductivity	as <sub>f</sub> citi	Treemy during any discharge	20	1073	2300 T		12/10/2013	
LDP4	Copper (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.028	0.15 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4	Fluoride	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	20	1.7	2.5 N	lo	12/10/2015	Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.

Page 4 of 7



LDP4	Nickel (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.01	0.05 No	12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4	Sulphate	mg/L	Weekly during any discharge	20	697	1200 No	12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.
LDP4	Zinc (dissolved)	mg/L	Monthly during discharge	5	0.003	0.1 No	12/10/2015 Not sampled: due to no flow / no discharge June to December 2014.

Page 5 of 7



**50 Percentile Yearly Limits Report** 

				Number of					
Licenced				times					
Monitoring		Unit of	Monitoring	monitored	50 Percentile	50 Percentile			
Point Code	Pollutant	Measure	Frequency	in year	Value	Limit	Exceedance	Published Date	Comment
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Page 6 of 7 12/10/2015